	UMMARY TYPE: REZONING	
		Planning
File Number:	10-A-23-RZ	Related File Number: 10-A-23-PA
Application Filed:	8/8/2023	Date of Revision:
Applicant:	AMY SHERRILL	
PROPERTY INF	FORMATION	
General Location:		of Sylvia Drive, East of Central Avenue Pike
Other Parcel Info.:		
Tax ID Number:	68 L G 039	Jurisdiction: City
Size of Tract:	0.59 acres	
Accessibility:		
GENERAL LAN	D USE INFORMATIC	DN
Existing Land Use:	Single Family R	esidential
Surrounding Land	Use:	
Proposed Use:		Density:
Sector Plan:	North City	Sector Plan Designation: LDR (Low Density Residential)
Growth Policy Plar	n: N/A (Within City	Limits)
Neighborhood Cor	ntext:	
ADDRESS/RIGI	HT-OF-WAY INFORM	IATION (where applicable)
Street:	114 SYLVIA DR	
Location:		
Proposed Street Na	ame:	
Department-Utility	Report:	
Reason:		
ZONING INFOR	MATION (where app	licable)
Current Zoning:	RN-1 (Single-Fa	mily Residential Neighborhood)
Former Zoning:		
Requested Zoning	: RN-5 (General F	Residential Neighborhood)
Previous Requests	S:	
Extension of Zone:	:	
History of Zoning:		
	ATION (where applic	

## PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category: LDR (Low Density Residential)

**Requested Plan Category:** 

## SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

## OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION AND DISPO	OSITION				
Planner In Charge:	Jessie Hillman					
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	<b>obr.):</b> Approve the RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) district because it is consistent surrounding development and is a minor extension of the district.					
Staff Recomm. (Full):						
Comments:						
	PURSUANT TO THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE ZONING ORDINAN FOLLOWING CONDITIONS MUST BE MET FOR ALL REZONI		E, ALL OF THE			
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE NECESSARY BECAUSE OF SUBSTANTIALLY CHANGED OR CHANGING CONDITIONS IN THE AREA AND DISTRICTS AFFECTED, OR I CITY/COUNTY GENERALLY: 1. In light of ongoing demand for a range of housing options, the proposed rezoning from the I (Single-Family Residential Neighborhood) to RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) zoning presents an opportunity to meet this demand in an area where such development is consisten neighborhood character.					
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT AND PURPOS THE APPLICABLE ZONING ORDINANCE:					
	1. The RN-5 district is intended to accommodate medium densites a heterogenous mix of single-family, duplex, townhouse and muta transition between more intensely residential or commercial a 2. RN-5 zoning at this location would be a minor extension of the complete a transition of land use intensity from commercial programs from single family residences at the end of the block on Fennel Road from single-family houses to low-rise multifamily developments, housing mix described in the purpose statement of the RN-5 distributions.	ultifamily dwellings. It reas and low density is district from the ea perties along Central d. Residences along S which is consistent v	also functions as residential areas. ist, and it would Avenue Pike to Sylvia Drive vary			
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL NOT ADVERSELY AF CITY, NOR SHALL ANY DIRECT OR INDIRECT ADVERSE EF AMENDMENT.					
	1. There are no adverse impacts anticipated to occur with the pr this district would be compatible with long-standing development					
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT WIT GENERAL PLAN OF KNOXVILLE AND KNOX COUNTY, INCLU MAJOR ROAD PLAN, LAND USE PLAN, COMMUNITY FACILIT 1. The proposed rezoning is consistent with the North City Sector (Medium Density Residential/Office) land use classification. 2. The requested RN-5 district is consistent with the General Pla growth in the existing urban area that is compatible with neighbor	UDING ANY OF ITS TIES PLAN, AND OT or Plan as amended an's development pol	ELEMENTS, <sup>-</sup> HERS: to the MDR/O			
	ADEQUATE PUBLIC FACILITIES ARE AVAILABLE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SCHOOLS, PARKS, POLICE AND FIRE PROTECTION, ROADS, SANITARY SEWERS, AND WATER LINES, OR ARE REASONABLY CAPABLE OF BEING PROVIDED PRIOR TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IF THE AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED: 1. This property is located near a KAT bus route and many public facilites including an elementary school, a community center and a public park. There is adequate infrastructure capacity for an increase in residential density on this small parcel.					
Action:	Approved	Meeting Date: 1	10/5/2023			

Details of Action:						
Summary of Action:	Approve the RN-5 (General Residential Neighborhood) district because it is consistent with surrounding development and is a minor extension of the district.					
Date of Approval:	10/5/2023 D	ate of Denial:	I: Postponements:			
Date of Withdrawal:	Withdrawn prior to publication?:  Action Appealed?:					
	LEGISLAT	IVE ACTION	AND DISPOSIT	TION		
Legislative Body:	Knoxville City Council					
Date of Legislative Action:	11/28/2023	Date	of Legislative Acti	on, Second Reading	<b>j:</b> 12/12/2023	
Ordinance Number:		Othe	r Ordinance Numb	er References:	O-169-2023	
Disposition of Case:	Approved	Disp	osition of Case, Se	econd Reading:	Approved	
If "Other":		lf "O	ther":			
Amendments:		Ame	ndments:			
Date of Legislative Appeal:		Effe	tive Date of Ordina	ance:		